

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

October 30, 2014

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts, Chief Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Re: XO Communications Services, LLC Missouri Tariff No. 7 Revisions

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Pursuant to Commission File No. LN-2012-0376, please find for filing XO Communications Services, LLC ("XO"). Missouri Tariff No. 7 revision to update tariff title sheet to reflect XO Communications Services, LLC. File No. LN-2012-0376 includes Tariff No. YL-2012-0742, YL-2012-0743, YL-2012-0744, and YL-2012-0745.

The following pages are included in this filing:

1st Revised Title Page

This filing is being submitted with an issued date of October 30, 2014 and effective date of November 29, 2014.

Should you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at (703)547-2635 or by email at daniel.ostroff@xo.com.

Sincerely,

/s/ Daniel G. Ostroff

Daniel G. Ostroff Senior Regulatory Analyst

Enclosures

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

This tariff, Missouri Tariff No. 7 submitted on behalf of XO Communications Services, LLC, (T)

cancels and replaces Missouri Tariff No. 7 submitted on behalf of XO Communications Services, Inc., Tariff No. 4, submitted on behalf of XO Missouri, Inc. and Missouri Tariff No. 2, submitted (T)

on behalf of Allegiance Telecom of Missouri, Inc. in their entirety.

Schedule of Rates, Rules and Regulations Governing of Local Service Provided in the State of Missouri

OFFERED BY

XO Communications Services, Inc.LLC

(T)

Applying generally to provision of service in specified Southwestern Bell Telephone Company exchanges within the Company's certificated area in the State of Missouri.

This tariff applies to both the Company's resale of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company (SWBT) services and services provided through the Company's own facilities to business Customers.

XO Communications Services, LLC is a Competitive Telecommunications Company under the Revised Statutes of Missouri

Issued: October 30, 2014

Effective: November 29, 2014

Kelly Faul – Regulatory Affairs Director 13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. Herndon, VA 20171